



2415 Sergeant Road
 Waterloo, IA 50701
 Phone: (319) 233-3553
 www.pkmidwest.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No.:

Deliver To:

*** DOCUMENT COPY ***

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 192198	Internal Used Stock No. 192198	Invoice Number: 1572067
		Invoice Date: 6/4/2014
		Location: 47
		Work Order Number: 357680
		Payment Type: Account
Bus Phone:	Bus Phone:	Page: 1 of 5
Prv Phone:	Prv Phone:	

Make/Model: 2010 JOHN DEERE 1770NT 24	
Meter Reading:	
Serial Number:	1A01770EJAM740219
Equipment Number:	824889

*plantinsp Internal
 COMPLAINT:
 INSPECT AND CREATE QUOTE FOR ANY PLANTER, \$13 / ROW

CAUSE:

\$622.50

CORRECTION:
 ___ PERFORM COMPLETE INSPECTION USING JOHN DEERE INSPECTION SHEET SPECIFIC TO MODEL OR LIKE MODEL IF OTHER MAKE
 ___ CREATE COMPLETE LIST OF REPAIRS AND ADD PARTS TOTALS FOR EACH REPAIR ON THE P&K SERVICE QUOTE FORM
 **TOTAL OF SEGMENT IS \$13/ ROW
 **LABOR HOURS WILL REQUIRE ADJUSTMENT

Part Number	Description	Quantity	Unit Nett	Value	Taxed Ind
5324	POLICY ADJUSTMENT - SERVICE	1.00	-311.40	(\$311.40)	N
Labor: \$622.50					
Parts: \$0.00					
OL&M: \$0.00					
Misc: (\$311.40)					
			Sub-Total:	\$311.10	

*plantpsp Internal
 COMPLAINT:
 USED PLANTER PRE-SALE PREP \$5 / ROW

CAUSE:

\$300.00

CORRECTION:



2415 Sergeant Road
 Waterloo, IA 50701
 Phone: (319) 233-3553
 www.pkmidwest.com



Invoice To Account No.:

Deliver To:

*** DOCUMENT COPY ***

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 192198

Bus Phone:
Prv Phone:

Internal Used Stock No. 192198

Bus Phone:
Prv Phone:

Invoice Number: **1572067**
 Invoice Date: 6/4/2014
 Location: 47
 Work Order Number: 357680
 Payment Type: Account
 Page: 2 of 5

Make/Model: 2010 JOHN DEERE 1770NT 24
 Meter Reading:
 Serial Number: 1A01770EJAM740219
 Equipment Number: 824889

***plantpsp Internal**

- VERIFY SMV SIGN IS PRESENT AND IN OK CONDITION
- CHECK OPERATION OF WARNING LIGHTS (IF APPLICABLE)
- CHECK/ADJUST ALL TIRE AIR PRESSURE (NOTE) RH INNER TRANSPORT WHEEL LOW, AND SIDE WALL ON TIRE BADLY CHEWED UP.
- CHECK TORQUE ON TRANSPORT WHEEL LUGS
- VISUALLY INSPECT TRANSPORT WHEEL BEARINGS FOR TIGHTNESS
- LUBRICATE ALL DRIVE CHAINS
- GREASE ALL FITTINGS ON PLANTER
- GATHER ALL SEED DISKS, METERS, MONITORS, CONTROLS AND PUT IN A BOX(S) MARKED WITH THE UNIT MODEL / STOCK NUMBER AND GIVE TO SERVICE LEAD - ALREADY DONE.
- **USE RETAIL AG RATE
- **TOTAL SEGMENT COST IS \$5 / ROW
- **QUOTED LABOR HOURS WILL REQUIRE ADJUSTMENT

Part Number	Description	Quantity	Unit Nett	Value	Taxed Ind
5324	POLICY ADJUSTMENT - SERVICE	1.00	-180.00	(\$180.00)	N
Labor: \$300.00		Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: (\$180.00)	Sub-Total: \$120.00

***plantwash Internal**

COMPLAINT:
 Wash planter and clean row units. Make ready for sale. \$5.00/row

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:
 Wash planter and clean row units. Make ready for sale. \$5.00/row

Labor: \$0.00	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$0.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$0.00
----------------------	----------------------	-------------------------	---------------------	--------------------------

GEN4 Internal

COMPLAINT:



2415 Sergeant Road
 Waterloo, IA 50701
 Phone: (319) 233-3553
 www.pkmidwest.com



Invoice To Account No.:		Deliver To:	*** DOCUMENT COPY ***	SERVICE INVOICE	
Internal Used Stock No. 192198	Internal Used Stock No. 192198	Invoice Number: 1572067 Invoice Date: 6/4/2014 Location: 47 Work Order Number: 357680 Payment Type: Account		Page: 3 of 5	
Bus Phone:	Bus Phone:	Make/Model: 2010 JOHN DEERE 1770NT 24 Meter Reading: Serial Number: 1A01770EJAM740219 Equipment Number: 824889			
Prv Phone:	Prv Phone:				

GEN4 Internal
 4. REPLACE OUTSIDE SCRAPERS

ADJUST GAUGE WHEELS

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:
 PAINTED V BLADES BLACK.

\$354.00

<u>Part Number</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Unit Nett</u>	<u>Value</u>	<u>Taxed Ind</u>
A88091	SCRAPER	19.00	7.63	\$144.97	N
A88092	SCRAPER	13.00	7.63	\$99.19	N
TY25638	MED GLOSS BLACK SPRAY 12oz	1.00	8.39	\$8.39	N
TY6341	GREASE	1.00	3.99	\$3.99	N

Labor: \$354.00 Parts: \$256.54 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$610.54

GEN5 Internal

COMPLAINT:
 5. INSTALL MISSING BOLT IN LEFT WINGLET PIVOT PIN

INSTALL 2 MISSING VAC MANIFOLD PLUGS,, ROUND

BLOW OUT METERS AND MINI HOPPERS

TIGHTEN OUTER RIGHT WHEEL SCRAPER ASSEMBLY

INSTALL MISSING MARKER SHEAR PIN ON RH MARKER,INSTALL 3 EXTRA PINS

CAUSE:

CORRECTION:
 REPLACE METER HOUSING, MINI HOPPER AND LID ON ROW #22 DAMAGED.

\$394.50



2415 Sergeant Road
 Waterloo, IA 50701
 Phone: (319) 233-3553
 www.pkmidwest.com



JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No.:

Deliver To:

*** DOCUMENT COPY ***

SERVICE INVOICE

Internal Used Stock No. 192198

 Bus Phone:
 Prv Phone:

Internal Used Stock No. 192198

 Bus Phone:
 Prv Phone:

Invoice Number: **1572067**
 Invoice Date: 6/4/2014
 Location: 47
 Work Order Number: 357680
 Payment Type: Account

 Page: 4 of 5

Make/Model: 2010 JOHN DEERE 1770NT 24
 Meter Reading:
 Serial Number: 1A01770EJAM740219
 Equipment Number: 824889

GEN5 Internal

Part Number	Description	Quantity	Unit Nett	Value	Taxed Ind
03M7083	BOLT	2.00	0.95	\$1.90	N
14M7273	M8 NUT	8.00	0.33	\$2.64	N
14M7300	FLANGE NUT--M20	2.00	3.29	\$6.58	N
14M7401	LKNUT M12	2.00	1.65	\$3.30	N
19M7184	8X55 8 8W	4.00	0.92	\$3.68	N
19M7810	SCREW//M10X86	1.00	2.68	\$2.68	N
19M8639	M20 X 70	2.00	4.49	\$8.98	N
A75206	COVER	1.00	10.60	\$10.60	N
A76058	PLATE	1.00	85.51	\$85.51	N
A76059	PLATE	1.00	117.58	\$117.58	N
A77577	BRACKET	1.00	108.83	\$108.83	N
A78364	TIE BAND	2.00	0.35	\$0.70	N
A78683	ANGLE	1.00	53.10	\$53.10	N
A78750	HOPPER	1.00	15.93	\$15.93	N
A80334	PLUG	2.00	1.71	\$3.42	N
A88092	SCRAPER	8.00	7.63	\$61.04	N
AA68705	HOUSING	1.00	147.32	\$147.32	N
H135891	LOCK NUT	1.00	1.13	\$1.13	N
R151799	STEP	2.00	23.52	\$47.04	N
TY25638	MED GLOSS BLACK SPRAY 12oz	1.00	8.39	\$8.39	N

Labor: \$394.50 Parts: \$690.35 OL&M: \$0.00 Misc: \$0.00 Sub-Total: \$1,084.85

GEN6 Internal
 COMPLAINT:



2415 Sergeant Road
 Waterloo, IA 50701
 Phone: (319) 233-3553
 www.pkmidwest.com



SERVICE INVOICE

Invoice To Account No.:

Deliver To: ***** DOCUMENT COPY *****

Internal Used Stock No. 192198

 Bus Phone:
 Prv Phone:

Internal Used Stock No. 192198

 Bus Phone:
 Prv Phone:

Invoice Number: **1572067**
 Invoice Date: 6/4/2014
 Location: 47
 Work Order Number: 357680
 Payment Type: Account

 Page: 5 of 5

Make/Model: 2010 JOHN DEERE 1770NT 24
 Meter Reading:
 Serial Number: 1A01770EJAM740219
 Equipment Number: 824889

GEN6 Internal
 6. REPLACE MAIN FRAME TIRE JUST RIGHT OF CENTER

REPLACE 2 STAIR TREADS, 1 LADDER BRACKET AND STRAIGHTEN MAIN CCS LADDER BRACKET

INSTALL MISSING MAIN FRAME WHEEL SCRAPER

CAUSE:

CORRECTION: \$873.50
 General Repairs

Labor: \$448.50	Parts: \$0.00	OL&M: \$425.00	Misc: \$0.00	Sub-Total: \$873.50
-----------------	---------------	----------------	--------------	---------------------

Miscellaneous Charges: \$50.00
 SERVICE ACCESSORIES

Call us for your Fall Service needs.

Customer PO No:	
Tax Exempt No:	
Advisor:	Keith Niemann

Labor:	\$2,119.50
Parts:	\$946.89
OL&M:	\$425.00
Misc:	(\$441.40)
Sales Tax:	\$0.00
Total:	\$3,049.99

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Farm Plan transactions are subject to the terms of Farm Plan.
 All open accounts are payable by the 10th of the month following the date of purchase. Accounts not paid by the 10th of the month following purchase are subject to interest charges of 1.5% per month, which is an 18% annual rate. Accounts which are not paid by the 10th of the month are subject to closure and collection procedures. Parties agree that jurisdiction and venue of any action brought to enforce or collect this account shall properly lie in Kingfisher County, State of Oklahoma. In the event that P&K Equipment, Inc. must employ an attorney to enforce or collect this amount, they shall be entitled to recover reasonable attorney fees and expenses incurred therein.
 Purchaser certifies under penalty of perjury that he is engaged in farming or ranching and farm machinery & farm equipment parts described hereon will be used only in his farming or ranching operation.

Received by: Date: